Report to: HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD

Relevant Officer: David Bonson, Chief Operating Officer, Blackpool Clinical
Commissioning Group

Date of Meeting 9" July 2014

STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING GROUP UPDATE

1.0 Purpose of the report:

1.1 To receive a verbal update on issues related to the Strategic Commissioning Group.
2.0 Recommendation(s):

2.1 To note the update.

3.0 Reasons for Recommendation(s):
3.1 To update the Board on issues related to the Strategic Commissioning Group.
3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or No

approved by the Council?

3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council’s approved Yes
budget?
33 Other alternative options to be considered:

As outlined in the reason for recommendation there are no other suitable alternative
options.

4.0 Council Priority:
4.1 The relevant Council Priority is

e Improve health and well-being especially for the most disadvantaged.




5.0

51

5.2

6.0

6.1

7.0

7.1

8.0

8.1

9.0

9.1

Background Information

The Board has a key responsibility to receive regular updates on the work
programme of the Strategic Commissioning Group and to review future actions. The
notes of the meeting of the Strategic Commissioning Group on 18" June are attached
for information at Appendix 6a.

Key items considered at the meeting include an overview of Blackpool Clinical
Commissioning Group’s five year strategic plan which will be covered separately on
the Board agenda. Updates on the Better Care Fund and the work of the Fylde Coast
Strategic End of Life Group, a discussion on the continuation of HIV screening in the
Acute Medical Unit at the Acute Trust and an initial review of the Health and

Wellbeing Board’s draft improvement plan created following the development
session in May.

List of Appendices:

e Appendix 6a — Strategic Commissioning Group Notes and
Actions 18 June 2014

Legal considerations:

None

Human Resources considerations:

None

Equalities considerations:

None

Financial considerations:

None



10.0

10.1

11.0

111

12.0

12.1

13.0

13.1

Risk management considerations:

None

Ethical considerations:

None

Internal/ External Consultation undertaken:

None

Background papers:

None



