Report to:	HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD
Relevant Officer:	David Bonson, Chief Operating Officer, Blackpool Clinical
	Commissioning Group
Date of Meeting	9 th July 2014

STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING GROUP UPDATE

1.0 Purpose of the report:

1.1 To receive a verbal update on issues related to the Strategic Commissioning Group.

2.0 Recommendation(s):

2.1 To note the update.

3.0 Reasons for Recommendation(s):

- 3.1 To update the Board on issues related to the Strategic Commissioning Group.
- 3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or approved by the Council?
- 3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council's approved Yes budget?
- 3.3 Other alternative options to be considered:

As outlined in the reason for recommendation there are no other suitable alternative options.

4.0 Council Priority:

- 4.1 The relevant Council Priority is
 - Improve health and well-being especially for the most disadvantaged.

5.0 **Background Information**

- 5.1 The Board has a key responsibility to receive regular updates on the work programme of the Strategic Commissioning Group and to review future actions. The notes of the meeting of the Strategic Commissioning Group on 18^{th} June are attached for information at Appendix 6a.
- 5.2 Key items considered at the meeting include an overview of Blackpool Clinical Commissioning Group's five year strategic plan which will be covered separately on the Board agenda. Updates on the Better Care Fund and the work of the Fylde Coast Strategic End of Life Group, a discussion on the continuation of HIV screening in the Acute Medical Unit at the Acute Trust and an initial review of the Health and Wellbeing Board's draft improvement plan created following the development session in May.

List of Appendices:

9.1

None

	 Appendix 6a – Strategic Commissioning Group Notes and Actions 18 June 2014
6.0	Legal considerations:
6.1	None
7.0	Human Resources considerations:
7.1	None
8.0	Equalities considerations:
8.1	None
9.0	Financial considerations:

10.0	Risk management considerations:
10.1	None
11.0	Ethical considerations:
11.1	None
12.0	Internal/ External Consultation undertaken:
12.1	None
13.0	Background papers:
13.1	None